KILLEEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
INTERNAL AUDITS CONDUCTED BY GIBSON CONSULTANTS

FISCAL
YEAR
(2013-2014)
(2014-2015)

(2015-2016)
(2016-2017)

(2017-2018)
(2018-2019)

(2019-2020)

(2021-2022)
(2022-2023)
(2023-2024)

(2024-2025)

2013-2025

AUDIT AREA

Facilities Management

Risk Assessment and Audit Planning
Purchasing and Accounts Payable
Payroll

Special Education

Management Information Systems
Human Resources

Technology Services Departments
Facilities Management Follow-up Audit
Special Education Follow-up Audit
Asset and Risk Management Audit
Child Nutrition Audit

Accounts Payable/Purchasing Follow-up Audit
Payroll Follow-up Audit

Academic Program Management Audit

Pre-Emptive Construction Bond Management
Audit

Transportation Audit

Public Education Information Management
System

Targeted Technology Audit

Human Resources Follow-up/Targeted Audit
Learning Recovery Audit

Special Education Re-Audit

Student Services Audit

Governance Audit

Teacher Time Evaluation

Cost Savings Audit



