KILLEEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT INTERNAL AUDITS CONDUCTED BY GIBSON CONSULTANTS 2013-2025

FISCAL YEAR	AUDIT AREA
(2013-2014)	Facilities ManagementRisk Assessment and Audit Planning
(2014-2015)	Purchasing and Accounts PayablePayroll
(2015-2016)	Special EducationManagement Information SystemsHuman Resources
(2016-2017)	 Technology Services Departments Facilities Management Follow-up Audit Special Education Follow-up Audit
(2017-2018)	 Asset and Risk Management Audit Child Nutrition Audit Accounts Payable/Purchasing Follow-up Audit Payroll Follow-up Audit
(2018-2019)	 Academic Program Management Audit Pre-Emptive Construction Bond Management Audit Transportation Audit
(2019-2020)	 Public Education Information Management System Targeted Technology Audit
(2021-2022)	Human Resources Follow-up/Targeted AuditLearning Recovery Audit
(2022-2023)	Special Education Re-AuditStudent Services Audit
(2023-2024)	Governance AuditTeacher Time Evaluation
(2024-2025)	Cost Savings Audit